

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Integrate
and Refine Procurement Policies and
Consider Long-Term Procurement Plans.

Rulemaking 12-03-014
(Filed March 22, 2012)

**COMMENTS OF ENERNOC, INC., ON
PROPOSED DECISION AUTHORIZING LONG-TERM
PROCUREMENT FOR LOCAL CAPACITY REQUIREMENTS**

Sara Steck Myers
Attorney for EnerNOC, Inc.
122 - 28th Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94121
Telephone: 415-387-1904
Facsimile: 415-387-4708
Email: ssmyers@att.net

Mona Tierney-Lloyd
Director, Western Regulatory Affairs
EnerNOC, Inc.
P.O. Box 378
Cayucos, CA 93430
Telephone: (805) 995-1618
Facsimile: (805) 995-1678
E-mail: mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com

January 14, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	iii
I. THE PROPOSED DECISION CORRECTLY REAFFIRMS AND FOLLOWS THE STATE’S AND THIS COMMISSION’S COMMITMENT TO CONTINUE TO MEET LONG-TERM ENERGY NEEDS WITH PREFERRED RESOURCES	1
II. THE PROPOSED DECISION SHOULD BE ADOPTED, BUT WITH CERTAIN, IMPORTANT MODIFICATIONS	4
A. Demand Response Must Count as a Local Capacity Resource For Existing Resources	4
B. Resource Adequacy Decisions Establish Requirements for Demand Resources to Qualify as Local Capacity Resources	8
C. New Requirements for Demand Resources to Meet or Reduce the Local Capacity Requirement Must be Developed Through a Commission Process	11
D. The Proposed Decision Must be Modified to Ensure That Preferred Resources <i>Will</i> be Procured to Meet LCR Needs	12
III. CONCLUSION	14

APPENDIX A: PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSION OF LAW, AND ORDERING PARAGRAPHS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CPUC DECISIONS

Decision (D.) D.12-06-025	10
D. 12-01-033	12
D.11-10-003	8
D.11-06-022	9
D.10-06-036	9
D.09-06-028	9
D.07-12-052	12

CPUC RULES OF PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE

Article 14	1
------------------	---

MISCELLANEOUS

Energy Action Plan	2
--------------------------	---

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Integrate
and Refine Procurement Policies and
Consider Long-Term Procurement Plans.

Rulemaking 12-03-014
(Filed March 22, 2012)
